MARSHAL’S EXECUTION SALE
PUBLIC SALE
AUCTION FOR MARSHAL ILEANA RIVERA

OFFICE OF CITY SHERIFF

345 ADAMS STREET 5% FLOOR
BROOKLYN, NEW YORK 11201

ANTHONY MIRANDA,

SHERIFF

NYC PARKING VIOLATIONS OPERATIONS,
NYS DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES AND/OR
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK

-vs-—

Various Judgment Debtors

I will sell at Public Auction by ARTHUR VIGAR, Auctioneer,

on Friday November 08, 2024

at 10:00 o'clock in the morning at FIVE J'S AUTOMOTIVE 4825 BALDWIN STREET BRONX, NY 10470
title and interest of the judgment debtors in and to the following vehicles:

the right,

# YEAR MAKE
1 2020 TOYQOT
2 2013 JEEP
3 2003 FORD
4 2015 HYUND
5 2022 NISSA
[ 2013 VOLKS
7 2016 HONDA
8 2011 TOYQOT
9 2018 HYUND
10 2015 TOYOT
11 2013 HYUND
12 2016 CHEVR
13 2016 FORD
14 2014 FORD
15 2014 HONDA
16 2017 JEEP
17 2013 FORD
18 2020 TOYOT
19 2015 NISSA
20 2021 BMW
21 2015 JEEP
22 2019 JEEP
23 2014 HONDA
24 2019 HONDA
25 2006 TOYOT
26 2022 BMW
27 2005 JEEP
28 2013 NISSA
29 2007 TOYOT
30 2011 BMW

PLATE#
S7G4663
KRN6042
ZTP2970
MFC7521
LKP6411
JJz3700
KTV5875
LCY6949
JPM3747
JDX3002
KFEFE7874
MLZ7123
LV97498
BABISH
KZT9893
M6ONTW
KUR8500
S21SNW
M54RRB
LHL9417
HEJ2054
KWE9559
99BATY
74157NA
LEG9990
LZD9778
LPW9291
LJE2480
KHR4803
LJK3118

ST
X
NY
PA
PA
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NC
PA
MA
AL
NY
NJ
NY
NJ
NJ
NY
NY
NY
FL
NY
NY
PA
NY
NY
NY
NY

VEHICLE ID

3MYDLBJV1ILY708638
1C4NJDBB4DD275166
1FDWE35L33HB18089
KM8JUCAGI9FU061589
JN1BJ1BW2NW491644
WVWBP7AN3DE503263
1HGCR2F53GA204881
5TDKK3DC1BS140535
KM8J3CA47JU672576
4T1BK1FK9FU554359
KMHHT6KD2DU094664
3GNCJINSBXGL257581
1FBVU4XG7GKB23110
3FADP4EJOEM134667
5J6RM4H52EL025730
1C4PJMAB1HW501684
1FMCU9HXXDUC40447
JTDEPRAEXLJ029892
KNMAT2MVOFP554412
S5UXCR6CO8MIF36232
1C4NJDEB6FD396232
1C4PJMLBOKD438495
S5FNYF3H49EB015874
2HKRW2H85KH637872
JTEEW21AX60032305
5UXJu4C04N9J49458
1J8HR48N25C552002
IN4AAS5AP3DC843548
JTMBD33VvV875060790
WBAFR7C57BC600593

LIENHOLDER
WESTLAKE FINANCIAL
AUTO; FACTORS; INC

SANTANDER CONSUMER USA
SANTANDER; CONSUMER USA INC

CAPITAL;ONE;AUTO FINANCE
TOYOTA;MOTOR; CREDIT CORP
CAPITAL;ONE;AUTO FINANCE
TOYOTA;MOTOR;CREDIT CORP

CAPITAL ONE AUTO FINANCE
CAPITAL;ONE;AUTO FINANCE
CREDIT ACCEPTANCE CORP
CHRYSLER CAPITAL

BMW; BANK; OF ; NORTH AMERICA
TD;AUTO; FINANCE; LLC
AMERICREDIT; FINANCIAL SERVICE

FLAGSHIP CREDIT ACCEPTANCE LLC

CREDIT; ACCEPTANCE CORP

The Department of Finance, the New York City Marshal and the Office of the Sheriff make no warranty, expressed or implied,
as to the year of any vehicle or any vehicle’s quality or state of repair. Successful purchasers are encouraged to have the
vehicle inspected for safety before use including but not limited to manufacturers recall and repair notices. Vehicle safety
recall information may be researched at https://vinrcl.safercar.gov/vin/. The National Highway Traffic Safety Administration
(NHTSA) site lets you enter a Vehicle Identification Number (VIN) to learn if a specific vehicle has not been repaired as part of
a safety recall in the last 15 years.



https://vinrcl.safercar.gov/vin/
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the right, title and interest of the judgment debtors in and to the following vehicles:

# YEAR MAKE PLATE# ST VEHICLE ID LIENHOLDER

31 2005 HONDA KVR7596 NY 5FNRL38745B036364

32 2014 DODGE EK93591 IL 1C3CDFEB5SED918880

33 2014 CHEVR LJL9912 NY 2G1155S31E9129297 WESTLAKE; FINANCIAL SERVICES
34 2006 FORD KZH3311 NY 1FMEU74886UA27270

35 2012 FORD T797125C NY 1FMHK8D8XCGA10828

36 2005 HONDA JJM8502 NY 1HGCM56465A186879

37 2012 TOYOT LPJ2036 NY S5TDDK3EH1CS144511

38 2013 ROVER LKR2851 NY SALGS2DF8DA116378 CAPITAL;ONE;AUTO FINANCE

39 2023 TOYOT LJE4636 NY 2T3GlRFV3PW337254 TOYOTA;MOTOR;CREDIT CORP

40 2018 ME LHL9038 NY 4JGDF6EE5JB011696 TD BANK NA

41 2007 ME LEN7419 NY WDBRF52H57F910609

42 2018 JEEP LJE1027 NY 1C4RJFBG2JC172399 CAPITAL;ONE;AUTO FINANCE

43 2008 NISSA LNB2481 NY JN8AS58V18W109463

44 2024 MAZDA LGL6419 NY JM3KKCHD3R1138903 TOYOTA;MOTOR;CREDIT CORP

45 2009 NISSA KXM5193 NY 1N4AA51E49C828806

46 2010 CHEVR LKT2715 NY 1GNUGBD43A1166697

47 2015 LINCO LGC7174 NY 5LMJJ2JT5FEJ02856 WESTLAKE; FINANCIAL SERVICES
48 2019 FORD T113313C NY 1FMJUIMT3KEA81208 FIRST HELP FINANCIAL LLC

49 2014 AUDI LKR2442 NY WALLFAFP3EA(016498

The Department of Finance, the New York City Marshal and the Office of the Sheriff make no warranty, expressed or implied,
as to the year of any vehicle or any vehicle’s quality or state of repair. Successful purchasers are encouraged to have the
vehicle inspected for safety before use including but not limited to manufacturers recall and repair notices. Vehicle safety
recall information may be researched at https://vinrcl.safercar.gov/vin/. The National Highway Traffic Safety Administration
(NHTSA) site lets you enter a Vehicle Identification Number (VIN) to learn if a specific vehicle has not been repaired as part of
a safety recall in the last 15 years.



https://vinrcl.safercar.gov/vin/

