MARSHAL'S EXECUTION SALE PUBLIC SALE

AUCTION FOR MARSHAL ILEANA RIVERA

OFFICE OF CITY SHERIFF

345 ADAMS STREET 5th FLOOR

BROOKLYN, NEW YORK 11201

ANTHONY MIRANDA, SHERIFF

NYC PARKING VIOLATIONS OPERATIONS,

NYS DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES AND/OR

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK

-vs
Various Judgment Debtors



I will sell at Public Auction by ARTHUR VIGAR, Auctioneer, on Friday November 08, 2024 at 10:00 o'clock in the morning at FIVE J'S AUTOMOTIVE 4825 BALDWIN STREET BRONX, NY 10470 the right, title and interest of the judgment debtors in and to the following vehicles:

#	YEAR	MAKE	PLATE#	ST	VEHICLE ID	LIENHOLDER
1	2020	TOYOT	SZG4663	TX	3MYDLBJV1LY708638	WESTLAKE FINANCIAL
2	2013	JEEP	KRN6042	NY	1C4NJDBB4DD275166	AUTO; FACTORS; INC
3	2003	FORD	ZTP2970	PA	1FDWE35L33HB18089	
4	2015	HYUND	MFC7521	PA	KM8JUCAG9FU061589	SANTANDER CONSUMER USA
5	2022	NISSA	LKP6411	NY	JN1BJ1BW2NW491644	SANTANDER; CONSUMER USA INC
6	2013	VOLKS	JJZ3700	NY	WVWBP7AN3DE503263	
7	2016	HONDA	KTV5875	NY	1HGCR2F53GA204881	CAPITAL; ONE; AUTO FINANCE
8	2011	TOYOT	LCY6949	NY	5TDKK3DC1BS140535	TOYOTA; MOTOR; CREDIT CORP
9	2018	HYUND	JPM3747	NY	KM8J3CA47JU672576	CAPITAL; ONE; AUTO FINANCE
10	2015	TOYOT	JDX3002	NY	4T1BK1FK9FU554359	TOYOTA; MOTOR; CREDIT CORP
11	2013	HYUND	KFF7874	NC	KMHHT6KD2DU094664	
12	2016	CHEVR	MLZ7123	PA	3GNCJNSBXGL257581	
13	2016	FORD	LV97498	MA	1FBVU4XG7GKB23110	
14	2014	FORD	BABISH	AL	3FADP4EJ0EM134667	
15	2014	HONDA	KZT9893	NY	5J6RM4H52EL025730	
16	2017	JEEP	M60NTW	NJ	1C4PJMAB1HW501684	CAPITAL ONE AUTO FINANCE
17	2013	FORD	KUR8500	NY	1FMCU9HXXDUC40447	CAPITAL; ONE; AUTO FINANCE
18	2020	TOYOT	S21SNW	NJ	JTDEPRAEXLJ029892	CREDIT ACCEPTANCE CORP
19	2015	NISSA	M54RRB	NJ	KNMAT2MV0FP554412	CHRYSLER CAPITAL
20	2021	BMW	LHL9417	NY	5UXCR6C08M9F36232	BMW; BANK; OF; NORTH AMERICA
21	2015	JEEP	HEJ2054	NY	1C4NJDEB6FD396232	TD; AUTO; FINANCE; LLC
22	2019	JEEP	KWF9559	NY	1C4PJMLB0KD438495	AMERICREDIT; FINANCIAL SERVICE
23	2014	HONDA	99BATY	FL	5FNYF3H49EB015874	
24	2019	HONDA	74157NA	NY	2HKRW2H85KH637872	
25	2006	TOYOT	LEG9990	NY	JTEEW21AX60032305	
26	2022	BMW	LZD9778	PΑ	5UXJU4C04N9J49458	FLAGSHIP CREDIT ACCEPTANCE LLC
27	2005	JEEP	LPW9291	NY	1J8HR48N25C552002	
28	2013	NISSA	LJE2480	NY	1N4AA5AP3DC843548	CREDIT; ACCEPTANCE CORP
29	2007	TOYOT	KHR4803	NY	JTMBD33V875060790	
30	2011	BMW	LJK3118	NY	WBAFR7C57BC600593	

The Department of Finance, the New York City Marshal and the Office of the Sheriff make no warranty, expressed or implied, as to the year of any vehicle or any vehicle's quality or state of repair. Successful purchasers are encouraged to have the vehicle inspected for safety before use including but not limited to manufacturers recall and repair notices. Vehicle safety recall information may be researched at https://vinrcl.safercar.gov/vin/. The National Highway Traffic Safety Administration (NHTSA) site lets you enter a Vehicle Identification Number (VIN) to learn if a specific vehicle has not been repaired as part of a safety recall in the last 15 years.

MARSHAL'S EXECUTION SALE PUBLIC SALE

AUCTION FOR MARSHAL ILEANA RIVERA

OFFICE OF CITY SHERIFF
345 ADAMS STREET 5th FLOOR
BROOKLYN, NEW YORK 11201
ANTHONY MIRANDA, SHERIFF
NYC PARKING VIOLATIONS OPERATIONS,
NYS DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES AND/OR
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
-vsVarious Judgment Debtors



I will sell at Public Auction by ARTHUR VIGAR, Auctioneer, on Friday November 08, 2024 at 10:00 o'clock in the morning at FIVE J'S AUTOMOTIVE 4825 BALDWIN STREET BRONX, NY 10470 the right, title and interest of the judgment debtors in and to the following vehicles:

#	YEAR	MAKE	PLATE#	ST	VEHICLE ID	LIENHOLDER
31	2005	HONDA	KVR7596	NY	5FNRL38745B036364	
32	2014	DODGE	EK93591	IL	1C3CDFEB5ED918880	
33	2014	CHEVR	LJL9912	NY	2G1155S31E9129297	WESTLAKE; FINANCIAL SERVICES
34	2006	FORD	KZH3311	NY	1FMEU74886UA27270	
35	2012	FORD	T797125C	NY	1FMHK8D8XCGA10828	
36	2005	HONDA	JJM8502	NY	1HGCM56465A186879	
37	2012	TOYOT	LPJ2036	NY	5TDDK3EH1CS144511	
38	2013	ROVER	LKR2851	NY	SALGS2DF8DA116378	CAPITAL; ONE; AUTO FINANCE
39	2023	TOYOT	LJE4636	NY	2T3G1RFV3PW337254	TOYOTA; MOTOR; CREDIT CORP
40	2018	ME	LHL9038	NY	4JGDF6EE5JB011696	TD BANK NA
41	2007	ME	LEN7419	NY	WDBRF52H57F910609	
42	2018	JEEP	LJE1027	NY	1C4RJFBG2JC172399	CAPITAL; ONE; AUTO FINANCE
43	2008	NISSA	LNB2481	NY	JN8AS58V18W109463	
44	2024	MAZDA	LGL6419	NY	JM3KKCHD3R1138903	TOYOTA; MOTOR; CREDIT CORP
45	2009	NISSA	KXM5193	NY	1N4AA51E49C828806	
46	2010	CHEVR	LKT2715	NY	1GNUGBD43A1166697	
47	2015	LINCO	LGC7174	NY	5LMJJ2JT5FEJ02856	WESTLAKE; FINANCIAL SERVICES
48	2019	FORD	T113313C	NY	1FMJU1MT3KEA81208	FIRST HELP FINANCIAL LLC
49	2014	AUDI	LKR2442	NY	WA1LFAFP3EA016498	

The Department of Finance, the New York City Marshal and the Office of the Sheriff make no warranty, expressed or implied, as to the year of any vehicle or any vehicle's quality or state of repair. Successful purchasers are encouraged to have the vehicle inspected for safety before use including but not limited to manufacturers recall and repair notices. Vehicle safety recall information may be researched at https://vinrcl.safercar.gov/vin/. The National Highway Traffic Safety Administration (NHTSA) site lets you enter a Vehicle Identification Number (VIN) to learn if a specific vehicle has not been repaired as part of a safety recall in the last 15 years.